Route: 205E

Driver: OPEN, (D) Monitor: OPEN, (M) Operator: SDOC
Depot: St Cloud Transportation Facility Driver Check In: 5:38 AM Depart at: 5:53 AM
Deadhead (Distance: 5.43 mi, Time: 18 min)

Vehicle: 20035

Distance: 11.98

Run: HRHS.218 Description:

mi
Instruction: STANDBY FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ASSIGNMENT
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
612AM  CORD AVE & OAKWOOD DR 9 9 HRHS_205_PU
615AM  DEER RUN RD & HENRY J AVE 6 15 HRHS_081_PU
616AM  DEER RUN RD & KAISER AVE 6 21 HRHS.114.PU
618AM  HUNTING LODGE DR & KAISER AVE 5 26 HRHS._122_PU
6:22AM 3864 LA SALLE AVE 1 27 HRHS_038_PU
6:23AM  DEER RUN RD & LA SALLE AVE 1 28 HRHS_052_PU
6:24AM  DEER RUN RD & PACKARD AVE 6 34 HRHS_091_PU
6 S:27 AM- HUNTING LODGE DR & RAMBLER AVE 18 52 HRHS.157.PU
6:31AM  DEER RUN RD & RAMBLER AVE 8 60 HRHS 258
G:ASAM- | phs 60 0 HRHS_024_SD

6:47 AM
Deadhead (Distance: 6.21 mi, Time: 22 min)

Run: HTES.205 Description: Distance: 10.3 mi
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID

715AM  PINE GROVE RD & WATERFIELD WAY 2 2 HTES_023_PU
718AM  BASS HWY & FLOUNDER ST 3 5 HTES_069_PU
719AM  BASS HWY & TOPSY TRL 1 6 HTES_071_PU
723AM  BASS HWY & DOLPHIN DR 8 14 HTES_068_PU
795AM  BASS HWY & PINE GROVE RD 3 17 HTES_072_PU

7;;32%”' " PINE GROVE RD & AMELIA GROVES WAY 25 42 HTES_017_PU
7:33AM  LAKE LIZZIE DR & MATHIS RD 2 44 HTES.047.PU
7-35AM  MATHIS RD & HUNTERS RIDGE BLVD 5 49 HTES_025_PU
7.35AM- WESTERLY ESTATES AVE & GENTLE BREEZE DR @ THE

e M L UBHOUSE 38 87 HTES.057.PU
7.41AM  NOVA RD & DUMBLETON PL STOP BEFORE TURN LANE 4 91 HTES_004_PU
743AM  LAKE LIZZIE DR & BRADLEY DR 10 101 HTES.053.PU
7:50 AM -

oo iM HTES 101 0 HTES_021_SD

Deadhead (Distance: 5.94 mi, Time: 14 min)

Run: SCMS.206 Description: Distance: 8.01 mi
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID

8:2'32/2\I\A/|M " PINE LAKE DR & PONDEROSA DR 18 18 SCMS_061_PU
8:25AM  MESA VERDE DR & LAKE TRUDY DR 5 23 SCMS_060_PU
8:31AM  KINCAID ST & MUTTER RD 12 35 SCMS_051_PU
8:33AM  OLD CANOE CREEK RD & AVON CT 2 37 SCMS_007_PU
8:35AM  NEPTUNE RD & PONDEROSA DR 2 39 SCMS_069_PU
8:36AM  NEPTUNE RD & MONROE AVE 2 41 SCMS_098_PU
8:40AM  BROWN CHAPEL RD & SANDHILL COVE BLVD 3 44 SCMS.010.PU
8:42AM  BLACKBERRY CREEK DR & BLACKBERRY CIR 1 45 SCMS_100_PU
8:47AM  5TH ST & MCKAY ST 9 54 SCMS.037.PU
8:48AM  5TH ST & GARDEN CT 4 58 SCMS_002_PU
8:50 AM  10TH ST & ROBINSON AVE 4 62 SCMS_112_PU
9:00 AM -

9:02 AM SCMS 62 0 SCMS_033_SD

Deadhead (Distance: 0.53 mi, Time: 4 min)

Depot: St Cloud Transportation Facility Arrive at: 9:06 AM Driver Check Out: 9:21 AM
Depot: St Cloud Transportation Facility Driver Check In: 1:30 PM Depart at: 1:45 PM
Deadhead (Distance: 13.52 mi, Time: 28 min)




Distance: 12.07

Run: HRHS.318 Description: e

Instruction: STANDBY FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ASSIGNMENT
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
2:13 PM -

216 PM HRHS 60 60 HRHS_026_SP
2:33 PM DEER RUN RD & RAMBLER AVE 8 52 HRHS_106_DO

2,%??,51”' " HUNTING LODGE DR & RAMBLER AVE 18 34 HRHS.157.00
2:40 PM DEER RUN RD & PACKARD AVE 6 28 HRHS.2581
2:42 PM DEER RUN RD & LA SALLE AVE 1 27 HRHS_052_DO
2:43 PM 3864 LA SALLE AVE 1 26 HRHS_067_DO
2:46 PM HUNTING LODGE DR & KAISER AVE 5 21 HRHS_122 DO
2:48 PM DEER RUN RD & KAISER AVE 6 15 HRHS.114.DO
2:50 PM DEER RUN RD & HENRY J AVE 6 9 HRHS_081_DO
2:53 PM CORD AVE & OAKWOOQOD DR 9 0 HRHS_205 DO

Deadhead (Distance: 6.04 mi, Time: 15 min)

Run: HTES.305 Description: alistance: 11.69
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID

3;:11 EF‘,&M " HTES 101 101 HTES_032_SP
3:37 PM- WESTERLY ESTATES AVE & GENTLE BREEZE DR @ THE 38 63 HTES_042_DO

3:33PM  CLUBHOUSE
3:45 PM NOVA RD & DUMBLETON PL STOP BEFORE TURN LANE
3:48 PM LAKE LIZZIE DR & BRADLEY DR
3:50 PM LAKE LIZZIE DR & MATHIS RD 47 HTES.047.DO
3:52 PM MATHIS RD & HUNTERS RIDGE BLVD 42 HTES_026_DO

4 59 HTES_004_DO
1
2
5
3:52 PM  Turnaround: MATHIS RD & HUNTERS RIDGE BLVD 0 42 001_TA
2
8
3
1
3

0 49 HTES.053.DO

3:58 PM  PINE GROVE RD & WATERFIELD WAY 40 HTES_023_DO
4:01 PM  BASS HWY & DOLPHIN DR 32 HTES_068_DO
4:02 PM BASS HWY & FLOUNDER ST 29 HTES_069_DO
4:04 PM BASS HWY & TOPSY TRL 28 HTES_071_DO
4:09 PM BASS HWY & PINE GROVE RD 25 HTES_072_DO

4_‘,};1,5“” " PINE GROVE RD & AMELIA GROVES WAY 25 0 HTES_060_DO

Deadhead (Distance: 7.19 mi, Time: 24 min)

Run: SCMS.306 Description: Distance: 7.71 mi
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
4:28 PM -

ioTen | SGME 62 62 SCMS_009_SP
440 PM  10TH ST & ROBINSON AVE 4 58 SCMS_112_DO
444PM  5TH ST & GARDEN CT 4 54 SCMS_002_DO
445PM  5TH ST & MCKAY ST 9 45 SCMS.037.D0
448 PM  BROWN CHAPEL RD & SANDHILL COVE BLVD 3 42 SCMS.010.D0
450 PM  BLACKBERRY CREEK DR & BLACKBERRY CIR 1 41 SCMS._100_DO
455PM  NEPTUNE RD & MONROE AVE 2 39 SCMS_098_DO
457PM  NEPTUNE RD & PONDEROSA DR 2 37 SCMS_069_DO

s,g:(f?,;M " PINE LAKE DR & PONDEROSA DR 18 19 SCMS_091_DO
503PM  MESA VERDE DR & LAKE TRUDY DR 5 14 SCMS_060_DO
508 PM  KINCAID ST & MUTTER RD 12 2 SCMS_092_DO
511PM  OLD CANOE CREEK RD & AVON CT 2 0 SCMS_007 DO

Deadhead (Distance: 5.03 mi, Time: 13 min)
Depot: St Cloud Transportation Facility Arrive at: 5:25 PM Driver Check Out: 5:40 PM



Route: 212E

Driver: ANDERSON, LEROY Monitor: OPEN, (M) Operator: SDOC Vehicle: 21028
Depot: St Cloud Transportation Facility Driver Check In: 5:27 AM Depart at: 5:42 AM
Deadhead (Distance: 5.24 mi, Time: 13 min)

Distance: 15.91

Run: HRHS.207 Description: mi

Instruction: STANDBY FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ASSIGNMENT
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID

Sgesi:A\M " OLD CANOE CREEK RD & KEYSTONE POINTE DR 17 17 HRHS.259.PU

. OLD CANOE CREEK RD & CHRISTY LN @ 200FT AFTER
5:57 AM INTERSECTION 2 19 HRHS_113_PU
5:58 AM- OLD CANOE CREEK RD & VILLAGIO BLVD @ 200FT

559AM  AFTER INTERSECTION 17 36 HRHS_222_PU
6:17 AM- BUR OAK BLVD & NORTHERN FLICKER DR @

6:19AM  ROUNDABOUT 4“1 77 HRHS_163_PU
6:45 AM -

6:48 AM HRHS 77 0 HRHS_006_SD

Deadhead (Distance: 13.25 mi, Time: 27 min)

Run: HTES.200 Description: Distance: 8.94 mi
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
7:15AM - BUR OAK BLVD & NORTHERN FLICKER DR @

7:18AM  ROUNDABOUT 56 56 HTES_085_PU

/221 AM- & |RLO BRONSON MEMORIAL HWY & SOLAVISTAAVE 24 80 HTES_005_PU
7:27AM  ALLIGATOR LAKE SHORE WEST & BARBARA DR 5 85 HTES_016_PU
7:31 AM E IRLO BRONSON MEMORIAL HWY & LAKE LIZZIE DR 1 86 HTES_067_PU
7:50 AM -

7:53 AM HTES 86 0 HTES_001_SD

Deadhead (Distance: 4.08 mi, Time: 12 min)

Distance: 17.08

Run: SCMS.200 Description: mi
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
7:58 AM CYPRESS TREE TRL & CYPRESS RIVER RD 14 14 SCMS_E049_PU
o 04 AM = WHALEYS CANOE DR & NOAH CIR 23 37 SCMS_072_PU
. CANOE CREEK RD & WHALEYS CANOE DR @ 200FT
8:07 AM AFTER INTERSECTION 6 43 SCMS_019_PU
. CANOE CREEK RD & SWEETWATER BLVD @ 50 FT
8:10 AM AFTER INTERSECTION 6 49 SCMS_008_PU
. CANOE CREEK RD & CAMELOT BLVD @ 50 FT AFTER
8:15 AM INTERSECTION 12 61 SCMS.172.PU
8:33 AM FRIARS COVE RD & CHESTNUT OAK ST 1 62 SCMS_038_PU
8:37 AM ESPRIT LN & MOON DANCER PL 1 63 SCMS_043_PU
9:00 AM -
9:02 AM SCMS 63 0 SCMS_042_SD

Deadhead (Distance: 0.53 mi, Time: 4 min)

Depot: St Cloud Transportation Facility Arrive at: 9:06 AM Driver Check Out: 9:21 AM
Depot: St Cloud Transportation Facility Driver Check In: 1:30 PM Depart at: 1:45 PM
Deadhead (Distance: 13.52 mi, Time: 28 min)

Distance: 23.27

Run: HRHS.307 Description: mi
Instruction: STANDBY FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ASSIGNMENT
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
S d2PM T HRHS 77 77 HRHS_007_SP
2:43 PM- BUR OAK BLVD & NORTHERN FLICKER DR @ a1 36 HRHS_163_DO

2:45PM  ROUNDABOUT



3:09 PM -

saopy | OLD CANOE CREEK RD & KEYSTONE POINTE DR 17 19 HRHS.259.D0
_ OLD CANOE CREEK RD & CHRISTY LN @ 200FT AFTER
i = e 2 17 HRHS_113_DO
311 PM- OLD CANOE CREEK RD & VILLAGIO BLVD @ 200FT

312PM  AFTER INTERSECTION 17 0 HRHS.291.D0

Deadhead (Distance: 5.15 mi, Time: 15 min)

Run: HTES.300 Description: Distance: 6.3 mi
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
317 PM- irEs 86 86 HTES 002 SP

3:21 PM _002_

3:31 PM- BUR OAK BLVD & NORTHERN FLICKER DR @

3:33PM  ROUNDABOUT 56 30 HTES_085_DO

3,2:73%“” " EIRLO BRONSON MEMORIAL HWY & SOLAVISTAAVE 24 6 HTES_005_DO
341 PM  ALLIGATOR LAKE SHORE WEST & BARBARA DR 5 1 HTES_016_DO
346 PM  E IRLO BRONSON MEMORIAL HWY & LAKE LIZZIEDR 1 0 HTES_070_DO

Deadhead (Distance: 5.86 mi, Time: 24 min)

Run: SCMS.300 Description: Distance: 1389
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
4:28 PM -

231 P SCMS 63 63 SCMS_006_SP
4:43PM  CYPRESS TREE TRL & CYPRESS RIVER RD 14 49 SCMS_E049_DO

_ CANOE CREEK RD & WHALEYS CANOE DR @ 200FT
BHTPM o e e 6 43 SCMS_019__ DO

4:2:51*9._,5'“ " WHALEYS CANOE DR & NOAH CIR 23 20 SCMS_072_DO

506 PM  FRIARS COVE RD & CHESTNUT OAK ST 1 19 SCMS_038_DO
511 PM  ESPRIT LN & MOON DANCER PL 1 18 SCMS_016_DO

, CANOE CREEK RD & SWEETWATER BLVD @ 50 FT
5:28PM  ACTER INTERSECTION 6 12 SCMS_008_DO

CANOE CREEK RD & CAMELOT BLVD @ 50 FTAFTER ., 5 AA——

5:33PM |NTERSECTION
Deadhead (Distance: 3.18 mi, Time: 11 min)
Depot: St Cloud Transportation Facility Arrive at: 5:45 PM Driver Check Out: 6:00 PM

(

/)@’//Lré



Route: 214E

Driver: JAY, RICHARD Monitor: OPEN, (M) Operator: SDOC
Depot: St Cloud Transportation Facility Driver Check In: 5:40 AM Depart at: 5:55 AM

Vehicle: 21001

Deadhead (Distance: 15.26 mi, Time: 32 min)

Run: HRHS.220 Description:

Distance: 15.44

mi

Instruction: STANDBY FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ASSIGNMENT
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
6:10AM  BOTANIC BLVD & BARRED OWL LN 12 12 HRHS_213_PU
6:12AM  BOTANIC BLVD & SANDHILL CRANE WAY 12 24 HRHS_115_PU
6:15AM  OLD MELBOURNE HWY & BRONCO DR 2 26 HRHS_221_PU
6:177AM  ELDORADO CT & BRIDLE PATH 3 29 HRHS_086_PU
6:20AM  ELDORADO CT & SUNDANCE DR 14 43 HRHS.272.PU
6:24AM  MUSTANG CT & SAWGRASS DR 3 46 HRHS_127_PU
6:25AM  MUSTANG CT & RUNNING HORSE TRL 7 53 HRHS.051.PU
6:28AM  RUNNING HORSE TRL & BUCKHORN TRL 6 59 HRHS.320.PU
6:31AM  RANCHERO CT & BRONCO DR 12 71 HRHS.322.PU
6:33AM  BRIDLE PATH & BIG BEND DR 12 83 HRHS_017_PU
6:36 AM 6731 OLD MELBOURNE HWY 1 84 HRHS_128_PU

oo AM " BAY TREE CT & BAY SHORE DR 18 102 HRHS.351.PU
6:40 AM  BAY SHORE DR & BARLOU CT 10 112 HRHS.E065.PU
6:43AM  BOTANIC BLVD & SWOOPING SPARROW DR 5 117 HRHS_101_PU
6:45AM  BOTANIC BLVD & YELLOW WARBLER BND 1 118 HRHS_116_PU
6:50 AM -

6:54 AM HRHS 118 0 HRHS_061_SD

Deadhead (Distance: 3.23 mi, Time: 14 min)

Run: HRCS.201 Description: Distance: 3.63 mi

Instruction: STANDBY FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ASSIGNMENT
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID

4B M- BOTANIC BLVD & COMMON CRANE CT 50 50 HRCS_050_PU
7:50 AM -

7:52 AM HRCS 50 0 HRCS_012_SD

Deadhead (Distance: 2.5 mi, Time: 12 min)

Run: HRMS.202 Description: 'I::istance: 15.05
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID

8:32)LI\AAM " BOTANIC BLVD & CRISPIN CIR 22 22 HRMS_008_PU
8:04 AM  BOTANIC BLVD & HOODED CRANE CV 4 26 HRMS_004_PU
8:07AM  BOTANIC BLVD & SWOOPING SPARROW DR 7 33 HRMS_013 PU
8:12AM  BOTANIC BLVD & SKYE HAMMOCK WAY 7 40 HRMS_134_PU
8:33AM  FIVE OAKS DR & SONGBIRD CIR 12 52 HRMS_091_PU
8:50 AM  CAT BRIER TRL & OAK GLEN TRL 5 57 HRMS_086_PU
8:52AM 3321 PRIMROSE WILLOW DR 1 58 HRMS_112_PU
9:00 AM -

9:02 AM HRMS 58 0 HRMS_047_SD

Deadhead (Distance: 13.95 mi, Time: 29 min)

Depot: St Cloud Transportation Facility Arrive at: 9:31 AM Driver Check Out: 9:46 AM

Depot: St Cloud Transportation Facility Driver Check In: 1:20 PM Depart at: 1:35 PM

Deadhead (Distance: 13.52 mi, Time: 28 min)

Run: HRHS.320 Description: Distance: 15.35

Instruction: STANDBY FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ASSIGNMENT
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
2:08 PM - 118 118 HRHS_062_SP

213pM  RHS 062
2:27 PM  BOTANIC BLVD & BARRED OWL LN 12 106 HRHS_213_DO



2:29 PM BOTANIC BLVD & SANDHILL CRANE WAY 12 94 HRHS_115_DO
2:31 PM OLD MELBOURNE HWY & BRONCO DR 2 92 HRHS_221_DO
2:34 PM ELDORADO CT & BRIDLE PATH 3 89 HRHS_086_DO
2:39 PM ELDORADO CT & SUNDANCE DR 14 75 HRHS.272.DO
2:46 PM MUSTANG CT & SAWGRASS DR 3 72 HRHS_127_DO
248 PM  MUSTANG CT & RUNNING HORSE TRL 7 65 HRHS.051.D0
2:52 PM  RUNNING HORSE TRL & BUCKHORN TRL 6 59 HRHS.320.D0
2:55 PM RANCHERO CT & BRONCO DR 12 47 HRHS.322.DO
2:58 PM BRIDLE PATH & BIG BEND DR 12 35 HRHS_017_DO
3:02 PM 6731 OLD MELBOURNE HWY 1 34 HRHS_128 DO
3:04 PM BAY SHORE DR & BAR LOU CT 10 24 HRHS.E065.D0

323523"” " BAY TREE CT & BAY SHORE DR 18 6 HRHS.351.D0
3:10 PM BOTANIC BLVD & YELLOW WARBLER BND 1 5 HRHS_116_DO
312 PM  BOTANIC BLVD & SWOOPING SPARROW DR 5 0 HRHS_125 DO

Deadhead (Distance: 5.57 mi, Time: 21 min)

Run: HRCS.301 Description: Distance: 2.63 mi

Instruction: STANDBY FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ASSIGNMENT
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
3:18 PM - HRCS 51 51 HRCS 018 SP

3:21 PM =T

S:gfﬁ,;M " BOTANIC BLVD & COMMON CRANE CT 51 0 HRCS_039_DO

Deadhead (Distance: 4.65 mi, Time: 18 min)

Run: HRMS.302 Description: rtr)llistance: 13.39
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
4:28 PM -

4:31 PM HRMS 58 58 HRMS 032_SP
4:42 PM FIVE OAKS DR & SONGBIRD CIR 12 46 HRMS_091_DO
5:00 PM CAT BRIER TRL & OAK GLEN TRL 5 41 HRMS_086_DO
5:02 PM 3321 PRIMROSE WILLOW DR 1 40 HRMS_112_DO

s,i’gmM " BOTANIC BLVD & CRISPIN CIR 22 18 HRMS_008_DO
5:17 PM BOTANIC BLVD & HOODED CRANE CV 4 14 HRMS _004_DO
519 PM BOTANIC BLVD & SWOOPING SPARROW DR 7 7 HRMS_013_DO
524 PM  BOTANIC BLVD & SKYE HAMMOCK WAY 7 0 HRMS_134 DO

Deadhead (Distance: 10.07 mi, Time: 32 min)

Depot: St Cloud Transportation Facility Arrive at: 5:57 PM Driver Check Out: 5:50 PM



Route: 215E

Driver: PEREZ, ROBERTO  Monitor: OPEN, (M) Operator: SDOC Vehicle: 24003
Depot: St Cloud Transportation Facility Driver Check In: 5:29 AM Depart at: 5:44 AM
Deadhead (Distance: 5.11 mi, Time: 20 min)

Distance: 15.38

Run: HRHS.200 Description: mi
Instruction: STANDBY FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ASSIGNMENT
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
6:04AM 3439 BRANT ST 1 1 HRHS_079_PU
6:08AM 3313 WHISTLING TRL 2 3 HRHS_123_PU
611AM 3308 WHISTLING TRL 1 4 HRHS_133_PU
614AM  DEER CREEK BLVD & HOLDEN DR 8 12 HRHS_083_PU
6:?223“” " DEER CREEK BLVD & BOBBY LEE LN 29 41 HRHS_050_PU
6:45 AM -
saram " HRHS 41 0 HRHS_008_SD
Deadhead (Distance: 10.82 mi, Time: 22 min)
Run: CCK8.203 Description: Distance: 2.78 mi
Instruction: STANDBY FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ASSIGNMENT
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
8:48 AM -
o8B AM* ESPRITLN & SPIRITED CIR 16 16 CCK8_007_PU
8:2'1520“" * CHARMED LN & WIND DANCER CIR 27 43 CCK8_004_PU
8:54AM 3883 WIND DANCER CIR 1 44 CCK8_026_PU
856AM 3837 WIND DANCER CIR 2 46 CCK8_030_PU
857AM  ESPRIT LN & WIND DANCER CIR 8 54 CCK8_005_PU
&g‘é’m“" " ESPRIT LN & MOON DANCER PL 27 81 CCK8_006_PU
9:00 AM -
coaant CCK8 81 0 CCK8_002_SD

Deadhead (Distance: 4.96 mi, Time: 19 min)

Depot: St Cloud Transportation Facility Arrive at: 9:22 AM Driver Check Out: 9:37 AM
Depot: St Cloud Transportation Facility Driver Check In: 1:30 PM Depart at: 1:45 PM
Deadhead (Distance: 13.52 mi, Time: 28 min)

Distance: 14.96

Run: HRHS.300 Description: mi
Instruction: STANDBY FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ASSIGNMENT
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
oM HRHS 41 41 HRHS_009_SP
2:42PM  DEER CREEK BLVD & HOLDEN DR 8 33 HRHS_083_DO
, 244 PM - DEER CREEK BLVD & BOBBY LEE LN 29 4 HRHS_055_DO
250 PM 3439 BRANT ST 1 3 HRHS_079_DO
3:03PM 3313 WHISTLING TRL 2 1 HRHS_123_DO
3:03PM 3308 WHISTLING TRL 1 0 HRHS_133_DO
Deadhead (Distance: 2.62 mi, Time: 13 min)
Run: CCK8.303 Description: Distance: 2.74 mi
Instruction: STANDBY FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ASSIGNMENT
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
13ZLEM coke 81 81 CCK8_003_SP
4:35PM  ESPRIT LN & SPIRITED CIR 16 65 CCK8_007_DO
43:13?,;“" " CHARMED LN & WIND DANCER CIR 27 38 CCK8_004_DO
4:43PM 3883 WIND DANCER CIR 1 37 CCK8_027_DO
4:45PM 3837 WIND DANCER CIR 2 35 CCK8_030_DO
4:46PM  ESPRIT LN & WIND DANCER CIR 8 27 CCK8_005_DO



449 PM - ESPRIT LN & MOON DANCER PL 27 0 CCKg_006_DO

Deadhead (Distance: 10.31 mi, Time: 24 min)
Depot: St Cloud Transportation Facility Arrive at: 5:14 PM Driver Check Out: 5:29 PM

7 L Aours



Route: 221E
Driver: RODRIGUEZ,

MARILYN Monitor: OPEN, (M) Operator: SDOC

Depot: St Cloud Transportation Facility Driver Check In: 5:37 AM Depart at: 5:52 AM
Deadhead (Distance: 4.13 mi, Time: 12 min)

Vehicle: 23053

Distance: 16.98

Run: HRHS.203 Description:

mi

Instruction: STANDBY FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ASSIGNMENT
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
6:04AM  NOLTE RD & CLARK RD 2 2 HRHS_257_PU
607AM  NOLTE RD & HITCH LOOP 6 8 HRHS_153_PU
613AM  PRESERVE BLVD & FOUR STRAND CT 13 21 HRHS_033_PU

G_S;Zia'v' - OLD HICKORY TREE RD & PONCE CREST DR 42 63 HRHS_166_PU
6:45 AM -

T HRHS 63 0 HRHS_027_SD

Deadhead (Distance: 5.92 mi, Time: 24 min)

Run: HRCS.005 Description: ﬁifta“"e‘ 15.36

Instruction: STANDBY FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ASSIGNMENT
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
712AM  CYPRESS CREEK RANCH RD & DIAMOND C CIR 1 1 HRCS.027.PU
745AM  WILD TURKEY LN & E IRLO BRONSON MEMORIAL HWY 1 12 HRCS_054_PU
717AM 8460 E IRLO BRONSON MEMORIAL HWY 2 14 HRCS_081_PU

7;‘:23”' - SAGEFIELD DR & PINEVIEW CREST RD 34 48 HRCS_090_PU

7;‘5313"" * FIVE OAKS DR & SONGBIRD CIR 23 71 HRCS_014_PU
7:50 AM -

oA HRCS 71 0 HRCS_015_SD

Deadhead (Distance: 9.4 mi, Time: 28 min)

Run: HRMS.203 Description: r';'f“‘""e: 18.48

Instruction: STANDBY FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ASSIGNMENT
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
752AM  ROCKWOOD DR & EDEN LAKES LN 1 1 HRMS_015_PU
754AM  NOVARD & FORT HILL RD 2 3 HRMS_048_PU
759AM  BASS HWY & PINE GROVE RD 1 4 HRMS_070_PU
802AM  BASS HWY & DOLPHIN DR 3 7 HRMS_101_PU
802AM  BASS HWY & FLOUNDER ST 1 8 HRMS_028_PU
804AM  BASS HWY & TOPSY TRL 1 9 HRMS_029_PU
8:05AM  BASS HWY & LAKEWOOD DR 8 17 HRMS_030_PU
806 AM  BASS HWY & LOST LAKE CT 3 20 HRMS_031_PU
808AM  RICHARDSON DR & BASS HWY 6 26 HRMS_034_PU
899 AM  LAKE LIZZIE DR & STAYSAIL ST 3 29 HRMS_153_PU
824 AM  LAKE LIZZIE DR & E IRLO BRONSON MEMORIAL HWY 1 30 HRMS_162_PU
827AM  BEN FRANKLIN ST & DINATALE DR 3 33 HRMS_055_PU
839AM  BOTANIC BLVD & YELLOW WARBLER BND 5 38 HRMS_140_PU
842 AM  BOTANIC BLVD & BARRED OWL LN 6 44 HRMS_045_PU
843AM  BOTANIC BLVD & SANDHILL CRANE WAY 12 56 HRMS_063_PU
9:00 AM -

ooz HRMs 55 1 HRMS_045_SD

Deadhead (Distance: 13.95 mi, Time: 29 min)

Depot: St Cloud Transportation Facility Arrive at: 9:31 AM Driver Check Out: 9:46 AM
Depot: St Cloud Transportation Facility Driver Check In: 1:30 PM Depart at: 1:45 PM
Deadhead (Distance: 13.52 mi, Time: 28 min)

Distance: 13.78

Description: mi

Run: HRHS.303
Instruction: STANDBY FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ASSIGNMENT



Time Description Riders Total Stop ID

2:13 PM -

re oy HRHS 63 63 HRHS_028_SP

2,%??,;“" " OLD HICKORY TREE RD & PONCE CREST DR 42 21 HRHS_166_DO
2:39PM  NOLTE RD & CLARK RD 2 19 HRHS_257 DO
2:42 PM  NOLTE RD & HITCH LOOP 6 13 HRHS_153_DO
2:49PM  PRESERVE BLVD & FOUR STRAND CT 13 0 HRHS_033_DO

Deadhead (Distance: 14.42 mi, Time: 31 min)

Run: HRCS.105 Description: ralistance: 14.01

Instruction: STANDBY FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ASSIGNMENT
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
SAEEM-  peg 71 71 HRCS 017 _SP

3:21 PM LN
3:30 PM -

s FIVE OAKS DR & SONGBIRD CIR 23 48 HRCS_014_DO
3:3;55:;,;“” " SAGEFIELD DR & PINEVIEW CREST RD 34 14 HRCS_090_DO
4:07PM  CYPRESS CREEK RANCH RD & DIAMOND C CIR 11 3 HRCS.027.D0
418 PM  WILD TURKEY LN & E IRLO BRONSON MEMORIAL HW 1 2 HRCS_054 DO

422 PM 8460 E IRLO BRONSON MEMORIAL HWY 2 0 HRCS_081_DO

Deadhead (Distance: 7.96 mi, Time: 31 min)

Run: HRMS.303 Description: r?]’fta"“": 16.99
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
4:28 PM -

A3 Bl HRMS 55 55 HRMS_033_SP
4:43PM  BOTANIC BLVD & YELLOW WARBLER BND 5 50 HRMS_140_DO
4:45PM  BOTANIC BLVD & BARRED OWL LN 6 44 HRMS_045_DO
4:45PM  BOTANIC BLVD & SANDHILL CRANE WAY 12 32 HRMS_063_DO
4:54 PM  BEN FRANKLIN ST & DINATALE DR 3 29 HRMS_055_DO
502 PM  LAKE LIZZIE DR & E IRLO BRONSON MEMORIAL HWY 1 28 HRMS_162_DO
5:04 PM  LAKE LIZZIE DR & STAYSAIL ST 3 25 HRMS_153_DO
5:09PM  BASS HWY & PINE GROVE RD 1 24 HRMS_070_DO
5411 PM  BASS HWY & DOLPHIN DR 3 21 HRMS_101_DO
512 PM  BASS HWY & FLOUNDER ST 1 20 HRMS_028_DO
514 PM  BASS HWY & TOPSY TRL 1 19 HRMS_029_DO
545PM  BASS HWY & LAKEWOOD DR 8 11 HRMS_030_DO
516 PM  BASS HWY & LOST LAKE CT 3 8 HRMS_031_DO
518 PM  RICHARDSON DR & BASS HWY 6 2 HRMS_034_DO
533PM ROCKWOOD DR & EDEN LAKES LN 1 1 HRMS_015_DO
536 PM  NOVARD & FORT HILL RD 2 -1 HRMS_048_DO

Deadhead (Distance: 10.06 mi, Time: 22 min)
